## 504627476 11/03/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4674194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN LEE HOHMAN	10/23/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGS LLC	
Street Address:	5475 S. DECATUR BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29618325

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: sweide@weidemiller.com
Correspondent Name: WEIDE & MILLER, LTD.
Address Line 1: 10655 PARK RUN DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGS.0274P	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDAL SCOTT WEIDE	
SIGNATURE:	/R. Scott Weide/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AGS274Passignment#page1.tif source=AGS274Passignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504627476 REEL: 044033 FRAME: 0933

Application No.: 29/618,325 Filing Date: September 20, 2017 PATENT Docket No.: AGS,0274P

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin Lee Hohman of North Las Vegas, NV (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in a Gaming Machine (hereinafter "Improvements"), which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application entitled COMMUNITY DISPLAY FOR GAMING MACHINES with serial number 29/618,325 (hereinafter "Application");

AND WHEREAS, AGS LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 5475 S. Decatur Blvd., Ste. 100, Las Vegas, NV 89118, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application and/or to confirm that by virtue of an employment contract (if one exists) and/or by operation of law may already own the entire right, title and interest in and to the Improvements and the Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promise by ASSIGNEE to pay the ASSIGNOR one thousand US dollars (\$1,000 USD) before applicable tax withholding within forty-five days of the execution of this Assignment, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and/or does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the Improvements, and the Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting the Improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Improvements in all countries.

Application No.: 29/618,325 Filing Date: September 20, 2017

PATENT Docket No.: AGS.0274P

(date) by Kevin Lee

Kevin Lee Hohman

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF CLARK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

Hohman.

(SEAL, if any)

PATRICIA A. SOGGS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 00-66026-1 My Appt. Expires September 9, 2021 Signature of Notarial Officer

Title and Rank (optional)

AGS LLC has executed this Assignment on the day of

Name:

Title: CFO

2 | Page

**RECORDED: 11/03/2017** 

**PATENT** REEL: 044033 FRAME: 0935